TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FGL SPORTS LTD.		09/24/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INA International Ltd.	
Street Address:	824 41st Avenue NE	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E3R3	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857002	HESPELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024347400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-585-3510 Phone:

Email: snweller@mintz.com, jddib@mintz.com, ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20825-197

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0703 DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=US Application for HESPELER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **FGL Sports Ltd.**, having a principal office or place of business at 824 41st Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 3R3 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars Canadian (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **INA International Ltd.**, having a principal office or place of business at 824 41st Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 3R3, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers and by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, whether in word form, design form or any combination thereof, together with any attaching goodwill:

Trade mark	App'n No.	Reg'n No.	Country	
HESPELER	78/238,585	2,857,002	U.S.A.	

FGL Sports Ltd.

ву: _______

Title: Physil - Campbine

TOR_LAW\ 9624596\1

RECORDED: 09/26/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0705